Change in working capital -24,680 4,686 -8,924 25 -25,518

Cash flow from operating activities -12,485 10,145 7,378 17,002 16,550

Cash flow from investing activities -15,496 -125,049 -30,682 -133,214 -160,253

Cash flow from financing activities 16,104 146,193 15,792 148,443 148,485

Cash flow for the period -11,877 31,289 -7,512 32,231 4,782

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 21,373 12,957 16,698 11,776 11,776

Exchange rate differences in cash and cash equivalents 763 -358 1,073 -119 140

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period 10,259 43,888 10,259 43,888 16,698

SEAMLESS DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS AB - INTERIM REPORT Q2 2022 15

KEY RATIOS AND FIGURES

KSEK
2022

APR-JUN
2021

APR-JUN
2022

JAN-JUN
2021

JAN-JUN
2021

JAN-DEC

Return on equity -1.3% -4.7% -7.2% -1.2% 5.7%

Earnings per share SEK before and after dilution -0.17 -0.51 -0.95 -0.13 0.62

Operating profit/loss, KSEK 3,881 1,146 1,234 6,719 27,373

Growth in net sales -0.4% -2.5% 1.0% -16.3% -2.5%

Operating margin (EBIT) 5.6% 1.7% 0.9% 5.1% 9.5%

Average number of shares before and after dilution
10,462,924
10,462,924

9,471,977
9,471,977

10,192,633
10,192,633

9,415,677
9,415,677

9,669,030
9,669,030

Number of shares outstanding at end of reporting period 10,462,924 9,922,383 10,462,924 9,922,383 9,922,383

Quick ratio 247% 244% 265% 244% 265%

Equity/assets ratio 33.4% 31.0% 32.3% 31.0% 32.3%

Equity, KSEK 141,388 124,623 141,388 124,623 128,648

Equity per share 13.51 13.16 13.87 13.24 13.31

Number of employees at end of period 152 149 152 149 148

SEAMLESS DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS AB - INTERIM REPORT Q2 202216

PARENT COMPANY INCOME STATEMENT

KSEK
2022

APR-JUN
2021

APR-JUN
2022

JAN-JUN
2021

JAN-JUN
2021

JAN-DEC

Net sales 26,671 28,967 48,540 54,298 122,819

Other operating revenue 8,604 2,288 13,715 5,324 13,628

Operating expenses -35,581 -32,803 -71,790 -58,226 -129,911

Operating profit/loss -306 -1,547 -9,534 1,397 6,536

Net financial items -5,260 -3,585 -10,346 -4,955 -15,028

Profit/Loss after financial items -5,566 -5,132 -19,881 -3,558 -8,492

Income tax -193 -229 -436 -326 -759

Net profit/loss for the period -5,759 -5,361 -20,317 -3,884 -9,251